
.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.1.V3



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 PRE

MSU 184 PRE

MSU 221 PRE

MSU 222 PRE

WVU 111 PRE

WVU 112 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.5.V1



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.6.V3



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 PRE

MSU 184 PRE

MSU 221 PRE

MSU 222 PRE

WVU 111 PRE

WVU 112 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.8.V1



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.10.V6EC



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.11.V6EC



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 183 PRE

MSU 184 POST

MSU 184 PRE

MSU 221 POST

MSU 221 PRE

MSU 222 POST

MSU 222 PRE

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

WVU 111 POST

WVU 111 PRE

WVU 112 POST

WVU 112 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.12.V1



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 PRE

MSU 184 PRE

MSU 221 PRE

MSU 222 PRE

WVU 111 PRE

WVU 112 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.13.V1



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.13.V3



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.13.V4EC



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.14.V3



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.15.V2EC



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.17.V2EC



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 183 PRE

MSU 184 POST

MSU 184 PRE

MSU 221 POST

MSU 221 PRE

MSU 222 POST

MSU 222 PRE

WVU 111 PRE

WVU 112 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.18.V1



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1250 POST

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.48.V1



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.19.V3



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.20.V2EC



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.22.V2EC



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.23.V2



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1250 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.32.V3AH



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.44.V6EC



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1250 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.40.V3AH



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

MSU 183 POST

MSU 184 POST

MSU 221 POST

MSU 222 POST

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.41.V1



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.42.V6EC



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1250 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.38.V3AH



.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

OSU 1200 POST

OSU 1200 PRE

OSU 1250 POST

OSU 1250 PRE

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.18.V3



.3 MID.3 MID

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Item Difficulty

Ite
m

 D
is

cr
im

in
at

io
n

Sample

WVU 111 POST

WVU 112 POST

Item Difficulty vs Discrimination
For KD1.52.V1


